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Thank you for purchasing WOLFBOX products.

Our equipment is manufactured to high standards and will provide 24 months  
of trouble-free performance if used in accordance with these instructions and 
properly maintained.

If you have any questions about the product, please feel free to contact us.

Preface

Email:  service@wolfbox.com
TEL:     +1 888 296 8399

Packing list

・ Main Body ・ Charging Cable・ Storage Bag
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・ Brush

・ Nozzle

Long NozzleFlat Nozzle

Soft Brush Hard Brush

・ User Manual ・ Hand Rope

Round Nozzle

Inflatable Nozzle
to
Inflatable Bed

Inflatable Nozzle
to
Swimming Ring
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Product Introduction

Air Outlet

Air Inlet

Activation Key

Battery
Indicator

Gear Indicator

4

1

2

6

5

7

3 Power Button 
(on/off andgear switch)

Charging Port
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Function

1

2

3

4

On/Off

Initiate Blowing

Gear Shift

Insufflation

Long press the power button to turn the machine on/off, when turning it on 
then enter standby mode.

・Automatic mode: When using the first or second gear for wind, first short 
press the power button to adjust the gear, click the start button to start 
blowing, and again click the start button to stop blow.

・Manual mode: When using the third gear for maximum power, please press 
and hold the on/off button to keep it running.

After turning on, click the power button to switch gears sequentially (default 
to third gears when power on).

・First gear: low wind
・Second gear: Moderate wind
・Third gear: Super Wind

・Inflatable bed
Install the air nozzle of the inflatable bed to the machine, align the air 
nozzle with the inflatable mouth of the bed, start the machine to inflate.

・Inflatable Swimming Ring
Install the inflatable swimming ring nozzle on the machine, align the nozzle 
with the inflatable mouth of the swimming ring and start the machine to 
inflate.
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5 Electricity indicator

・Charging: Indicator lights flash in sequence 
(according to the power level).

・Fully charged: 4 indicator lights are fully 
illuminated.

・Low: 4 indicator lights flash down.

Notice：Do not connect the power cable while the device is in use!

6 Nozzle replacement procedure

・Disassemble the old nozzle
A: Turn the nozzle counterclockwise.

C: Replace the new nozzle by inserting 
the nozzle catch in alignment with 
the machine groove.

B: Pull out the nozzle when you 
hear a click.

D: Turn the nozzle clockwise until 
you hear a click.

・Install new nozzle
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7 Intelligent protection function

The product automatically shuts down after 3 minutes of standby without 
operation.

Product Specification

Product Name Super Power 
Turbofan Product Model Dust Free-100B

Capacity 22.2WH

Charging Time ≈2.5H In Put 5V    2A

Product Size 16*4*6cm Product Weight about 300g

It is recommended that you confirm the installation of the nozzle before each 
use to ensure that the clips are screwed into place to prevent the nozzle from 
being blown away by high winds.

Attention

In order to minimize equipment malfunction, electric shock, injury, and device or 
property damage, please be sure to observe the following safety precautions:

I. CAUTION

To reduce the risk of device malfunction, electric shock, injury, or damage to the 
device or property, always follow these safety precautions:

・Check for Foreign Objects: Before use, inspect the device interior for any 
foreign objects. Objects drawn in during operation can jam and damage 
internal components.
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II. STORAGE INSTRUCTIONS

・Keep Dry: Do not submerge the device. Keep it dry and avoid storage or use 
in damp environments.

・Avoid Flammables: Do not store near liquefied petroleum gas (e.g., propane, 
butane) or other flammable materials (such as volatile substances, paint 
thinner, aerosols, etc.) to prevent fire or explosion from potential short circuits.

・Keep Away from Children: Store out of reach of children and infants.

・Prevent Physical Damage: Avoid stacking heavy items on the device or 
subjecting it to impacts during storage to prevent internal damage.

・Discontinue Use if Malfunctioning: Immediately stop using the device if you 
notice any abnormality or malfunction, such as no airflow, frequent shutdowns, 
glowing components, or smoke. Continued use could cause injury or fire.

・Keep Intake Clear: Do not block the air intake. Keep hair, loose clothing, and 
body parts away. Blocking the intake can cause overheating, device damage, 
or injury.

・Use Correct Charger & Monitor Cable: Charge only using the DC 5V/2A 
power adapter. If the charging cable becomes excessively hot, unplug 
immediately and discontinue use. Using a damaged or overheating cable can 
cause short circuits, leading to burns, electric shock, or fire.

・High Temp Warning During Inflation: When inflating a swimming ring or 
inflatable bed with a nozzle, the high-speed airflow from the machine may 
cause the air temperature to rise due to friction (especially with small air 
outlets). If the air feels uncomfortably hot, stop using the device immediately. 
For safety, always hold the machine with your palm away from the power 
button to avoid accidental activation.

・ Battery Care: For optimal performance, fully charge the battery before use. 
Do not operate the device while charging. If storing the device long-term, 
charge it fully at least once per month.

・Prevent Falls: Use caution when operating the device at heights. Dropping it 
may damage functionality.
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Help Center WhatsApp

WOLFBOX

For more information:

service@wolfbox.com

https://wolfbox.com/contact-us

www.wolfbox.com

Customer Service Center
If you have any problems with the function or installation, please feel free to 
reach us.
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Gracias por comprar productos WOLFBOX.

Nuestro equipo está fabricado con altos estándares y proporcionará un 
rendimiento sin problemas durante 24 meses si se usa de acuerdo con estas 
instrucciones y se mantiene adecuadamente.

Si tiene alguna pregunta sobre el producto, no dude en ponerse en contacto 
con nosotros.

Prefacio

Correo electrónico:  service@wolfbox.com
Teléfono:     +1 888 296 8399

Lista de Embalaje

・Unidad Principal 
de la Máquina

・ Cable de Carga・ Bolsa de Almacenamiento
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・Cepillo

・ Boquilla

Boquilla Larga 
para Secador

Boquilla Plana 
para Secador

Cepillo de 
Cerdas Suaves

Cepillo de 
Cerdas Duras

・ Manual de Usuario

Boquilla Redonda 
para Secador

Boquilla para Inflado 
a
Cama Inflable

Boquilla para Inflado 
a
Flotador

・ Eslinga
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Introducción del Producto

Salida de Aire

Entrada de Aire

Botón de Arranque

Indicador de Batería

Indicador de Marcha

4

1

2

6

5

7

3 Botón de Encendido (Cambio 
de Marchas)

Puerto de Carga
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Función

1

2

3

Encendido/Apagado

Activación del Secador

Cambio de Velocidad

Mantenga presionado el botón de encendido para encender. Una vez 
encendido, el dispositivo entrará en modo de espera.

・Modo automático: Cuando se utiliza el primer o segundo engranaje para el 
viento, primero presione brevemente el botón de encendido para ajustar el 
engranaje, haga clic en el botón de inicio para empezar a soplar, y de nuevo 
haga clic en el botón de inicio para dejar de soplar.

・Modo manual: Cuando utilice la tercera marcha para obtener la máxima 
potencia, mantenga pulsado el botón de encendido/apagado para 
mantenerlo en funcionamiento.

Después de encender el dispositivo, haga clic en el botón de encendido para 
cambiar entre los niveles de velocidad (el tercer nivel es el predeterminado 
al encender).

・Primer nivel (First gear): Viento bajo 
(low wind)

・Segundo nivel (Second gear): Viento 
moderado (moderate wind)

・Tercer nivel (Third gear): Viento fuerte 
(super wind)

4 Inflado

・Inflado de cama inflable: 
Coloque la boquilla de inflado de cama en la máquina. Coloque la boquilla en la 
válvula de inflado de la cama inflable y encienda la máquina para comenzar a inflar. 

・Inflado de flotador:
Coloque la boquilla de inflado de flotador en la máquina. Coloque la boquilla en 
la válvula de inflado del flotador y encienda la máquina para comenzar a inflar.
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5 Indicador de Batería

・Cargando: Las luces indicadoras parpadearán 
en secuencia según el nivel de carga. 

・Carga completa: Las 4 luces indicadoras 
estarán encendidas. 

・Batería baja: Las 4 luces indicadoras 
parpadearán.

Nota: No conecte el cable de alimentación mientras usa el dispositivo.

6 Procedimiento de Sustitución de la Boquilla

・Desmonte la boquilla vieja
A: Gire la boquilla en sentido 

contrario a las agujas del reloj.

C: Vuelva a colocar la nueva 
boquilla insertando el retén de 
la boquilla en línea con la ranura 
de la máquina.

B: Extraiga la boquilla cuando oiga 
un clic.

D: Gire la boquilla en el sentido de 
las agujas del reloj hasta que oiga 
un clic.

・Instale la nueva boquilla
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Especificaciones del Producto

Nombre de 
Producto

Turbocompresor 
Super Power

Modelo del 
Producto Dust Free-100B

Capacidad 22.2WH

Tiempo de Carga ≈2.5H Importación 5V    2A

Tamaño del 
Producto 16*4*6cm Peso del 

Producto
alrededor de 
300g

7 Función de Protección Inteligente (Smart Protection Function)

El dispositivo se apagará automáticamente después de 3 minutos de 
inactividad en modo de espera.

Se recomienda que confirme la instalación de la boquilla antes de cada uso 
para asegurarse de que los clips están atornillados en su lugar para evitar 
que la boquilla sea arrastrada por fuertes vientos.
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Atención
Para minimizar el mal funcionamiento del equipo, el riesgo de choque eléctrico, 
las lesiones y los daños al dispositivo o a la propiedad, asegúrese de seguir las 
siguientes precauciones de seguridad:

I. ATENCIÓN

Para reducir el riesgo de fallos del dispositivo, descargas eléctricas, lesiones 
o daños en el dispositivo o en propiedades, observe siempre las siguientes 
precauciones de seguridad:

・Compruebe que no hay objetos extraños: Antes de usarlo, inspeccione 
el interior del aparato para asegurarse de que no hay objetos extraños. La 
aspiración de objetos durante el funcionamiento podría provocar atascos y 
daños en los componentes internos.

・Mantenga despejada la entrada de aire: No obstruya la rejilla de entrada de 
aire. Mantenga el pelo, la ropa holgada y las partes del cuerpo alejadas de la 
abertura. Obstruir la entrada de aire puede causar sobrecalentamiento, daños 
en el dispositivo o lesiones.

・Use solo el cargador correcto y supervise el cable: Cargue el dispositivo 
únicamente con el adaptador de corriente de 5V/2A CC. Si el cable de carga 
se calienta en exceso, desenchúfelo inmediatamente y deje de usarlo. Utilizar 
un cable dañado o sobrecalentado puede causar cortocircuitos, provocando 
quemaduras, descargas eléctricas o incendios.

・Advertencia de alta temperatura durante el inflado (flotadores): Al utilizar la 
boquilla para inflar flotadores (orificio de salida pequeño), la alta velocidad del 
aire puede causar fricción interna y una acumulación significativa de calor. Si la 
temperatura resulta incómoda, interrumpa su uso inmediatamente. Al sujetar 
el dispositivo, mantenga la palma de la mano alejada del botón de encendido.

・Cuidado de la batería: Para un rendimiento óptimo, cargue completamente la 
batería antes de su uso. No utilice el dispositivo mientras está cargando. Si va 
a almacenar el dispositivo durante largos períodos, cárguelo completamente al 
menos una vez al mes.

・Evite caídas: Extreme las precauciones al utilizar el dispositivo en altura. Una 
caída podría dañarlo.
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II. INSTRUCCIONES DE ALMACENAMIENTO

・Manténgalo seco: No sumerja el dispositivo. Manténgalo seco y evite 
almacenarlo o utilizarlo en ambientes húmedos.

・Aléjelo de materiales inflamables: No almacene el dispositivo cerca de 
gases licuados del petróleo (GLP, como propano, butano) u otros materiales 
inflamables (como sustancias volátiles, disolventes de pintura, aerosoles, etc.) 
para prevenir el riesgo de incendio o explosión por posibles cortocircuitos.

・Manténgalo fuera del alcance de los niños: Almacene el dispositivo fuera del 
alcance de niños y bebés.

・Evite daños físicos: Evite colocar objetos pesados sobre el dispositivo o 
someterlo a impactos durante el almacenamiento para prevenir daños internos.

・Deje de usar en caso de mal funcionamiento: Interrumpa inmediatamente el 
uso del dispositivo si observa cualquier anomalía o mal funcionamiento, como 
falta de flujo de aire, paradas frecuentes, componentes incandescentes (al 
rojo) o emisión de humo. El uso continuado podría causar lesiones o incendios.
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Centro de ayuda WhatsApp

WOLFBOX

Para más información:

service@wolfbox.com

https://wolfbox.com/contact-us

www.wolfbox.com

Centro de Atención al Cliente

Si tiene algún problema con el funcionamiento o la instalación, no dude en 
ponerse en contacto con nosotros.



Check us out here!
We have professional customer service!

www.wolfbox.com

Email: service.wolfbox@gmail.com
Phone: +1 888 296 8399


